
Contractor Questions & Answers 
For Solicitation No. S-CO150-12-R-N017 
Mezzanine Enlargement at Hangar 2, Guaymaral 
Bogota – Colombia                                               August 01, 2012 
 
Following is a list of the questions I have received from the contractors participating in the above 
solicitation. Each question is followed by the Government’s response. 
 
Question #1: Is it possible to get the drawings of the project in AutoCAD files version 2010? 
Answer: Yes. Please email Mr. Ivan Morales at moralesil@state.gov for an AutoCAD version.   
 
Question #2: Is it necessary to translate in English all the company’s programs, policies, procedures, 
templates, etc. in safety, environmental and health? 
Answer: The only information required in English are the deliverables noted in Paragraph F.11 of 
the solicitation package. This is required from the awarded contractor only. 
 
Question #3: Is there any additional specific requirement for each work? 
Answer: I do not understand the question. I do not know what additional requirement the 
contractor is mentioning. 
 
Question #4: Which are the specific programs for the project in safety, environmental and health 
required? 
Answer: Refer to the answer to Question #2.  
 
Question #5: Since the information on safety, environmental and health is very big and coherent to the 
environmental policies, would it be viable that we send this information via magnetic media? 
Answer: The offeror must follow the instructions given in the cover letter and solicitation package.  
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